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E1A PRODUCTION SOURCE CODE-1973 

Code symbols assigned to radio-television manufacturers and suppliers, 
arranged both alphebetically by companies and numerically by code number. 

Reproduced with the permission of 
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION 

2001 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 

HOWARD W. SAMS & CO., INC. 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46206 

Company 

*Aerotron Inc., Raleigh, N.C. 
*Ace Transformer Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 
*Acme Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill. 
*Acme Electric Corporation, Cuba, N.Y. 
ACR. Electronics, Inc., Lynn, Mass. 

“*Acoustic Research, Inc., Cambridge, Mass. 
* \dams Electronics Inc., Bangor, Mich. 

Admiral Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 
*Adronics, Inc., Cedar Grove, N.}. 
*Aerolite Electronics Corp., Union City, N.J. 
Aerovox Corporation, New Bedford, Mass. 

* Aguirre Electronic Company, Chicago, III. 
Airco Speer Electronic Components Bradford Plant, Bradford, Pa. 

DuBois Plant, DuBois, Pa. 
*Ajax Condenser Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
Aladdin Electronics, a Division of Aladdin Industries, Inc., Nashville, Tenn. 

*A.L.A. Industries, Inc., Harrison, N.Y. 
*Albergo Transformer Co., Inc., Chicago, III. 
*Alcon Metal Products, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
Allen Bradley Company, Milwaukee. Wis. 

Alien Electric & Equipment Co., Antenna Specialists Div., Cleveland, Ohio 
The Alliance Manufacturing Co., Inc., Alliance, Ohio 

*All Star Products, Inc., Defiance, Ohio 
Alpha Metals, Inc., Jersey City, N.J. 

*American Lava Corp., Chattanooga, Tenn. 
*American Magnetics Corp., Carterville, Ill. 
*American Radionic Co., Inc., Danbury, Conn. 

AMP Incorporated, Harrisburg, Pa. 
Capitron Divison, Elizabethtown, Pa. 

Amperex Electronic Corporation, Hicksville, L.I., N.Y. 
Ampex Magnetic Tape Division, Ampex Corp., Redwood City, Calif. 
Amphenol Connector Div., Bunker Ramo Corp., Broadview, III. 
Amphenol Industrial Diy., Bunker Ramo Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

*The Amplifone Corporation, Chicago, III. 
Andrews Tower, Inc., Fort Worth, Tex. 

**Antran Electronics Co., South Haven, Mich. 
*APCO Electronics, Div. of American Plasticraft Co., Chicago, Ill. 
*ARCO Electronics, Inc., New York, N.Y. 

A.R.F. Products, Inc., Raton, New Mexico 
*Armel Electronics Inc., North Bergen, N.J. 
The Arnold Engineering Company, Sub. of Allegheny 

Ludlum Steel Corp., Marengo, III. 
*Artted Company. Inc., Springfield, Mass. 
Arvin Industries, Inc., Columbus, Ind. 

*Associated Transtormer, Elmwood Park, Ill. 
*ATR Electronics, Inc., St. Paul, Minn. 

Audio Devices, Inc., New York, N.Y. 
Automatic Manufacturing Co., Div. of General Instrument Corp. Newark, N.Y. 
Ball Brothers Research Corp., Boulder, Colo, 
Barnes Corporation, Lansdowne, Pa. 

*Bartlett Manufacturing Company. Elk Grove Village. Ill. 
Basler Electric Company, Highland, III. 

*Becker Electronics Manufacturing Corp., East Durham, N.Y. 
Belden Coporation, Chicago, III. 

*Bel Fuse Inc., Jersey City, NJ. 

*Bel-Tronics Corporation, Addison, III. 
The Bendix Corporation, Baltimore, Md. 

*Better Coil & Transformer Corp., Goodland, Ind. 
*Better Electronics Corp., Taipei, Taiwan—Republic of China 
Bliley Electric Company, Erie, Pa. 

Blonder-Tongue Laboratories, Inc., Old Bridge, N.J. 
*Bogen Division, Lear Siegler, Inc., Paramus, NJ. 
*Brandohm, Inc., Salamanca, N.Y. 

*Bradley Semiconductor Corporation, New Haven. Conn. 
*Brennan Electronics, Milford, Pa. 
*Bud Radio Inc., Willoughby, Ohio 
*Bulova Watch Company, Inc., Woodside, N.Y. 
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(*Indicates non-members) 

Company 

The Bunker Ramo Corporation, Oak Brook, III 

Amphenol Connector Div., Broadview, II}. 
Amphenol Industrial Div., Chicago, Il. 

*Callins Industries, Inc., Greenfield, Tenn. 
Capacitor Group, General Instrument Corp., Newark, N.J. 

*Carbonneau Industries, Grand Rapids, Mich, 

*Carter Precision Electric Co., Skokie, Ill. 
*CELCO (Constantine Engineering Labs. Co.) Mahwah, N.J. 
Centralab Div. of Globe-Union Inc., Milwaukee, Wis. 

*Chicago Condenser Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

*Chicago Dynamic Industries, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

*Chicago Switch, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
Cinch Manufacturing Co., Sub. TRW, Elk Grove Village, Ill. 

*Cin-Tran, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio 

*City Service Company, Chester Cable Operations, Chester, N.Y. 
*Clarostat-Maine, Inc., Richmond, Maine 
*Clarostat Mfg. Co., Inc., Dover, N.H. 

*Clarostat-Virginia, Inc., Orange, Virginia 
*Classic Coil Winding, Inc., Chicago, IIl. 

*Cleveland Electronics, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio 
Clinton Electronics Corp., Loves Park, Ill. 

*Clippard Instrument, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio 
*Coilcraft, Inc., Cary, Ill. 

Collins Radio Company, Cedar Rapids, lowa 
*Comel International Corporation, Bayamon, Puerto Rico 

*Comel Controls Corporation, Bayamon, Puerto Rico 

*COMEX Systems, Inc., Manchester, N.H. 
Components Inc., Sub. Corning Glass Works, Biddeford, Me. 

Components Inc., Sub. Corning Glass Works, Phoenix, Ariz. 
Electronic Products, Sub. Corning Glass Works, Corning, N.Y. 
*Composite Microcircuits, Inc., Waltham, Mass 
Connector Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

*Conrac Division, Conrac Corp., Covina, Ca. 
Consolidated Wire & Associated Corporations, Chicago, III. 
*Continental- Wirt Electronics Corp., Warminster, Pa. 
*Core-Tronics, Inc., Orange, N.J. 

Cornell-Dubilier Electronics, Fuquay Springs, N.C. 

*Cosmic Radio Corporation, Bronx, N.Y. 

*CORNAME, Div. Grand Sheet Metal Products Co., Melrose Park, III. 
*Cougar Electronics, Bayonne, N.J. 
CTS Corporation, Elkhart, Ind. 

*Curtis Mathes Manufacturing Co., Athens, Texas 
Dale Electronics, Inc., Columbus, Nebr. 

*D & L Manufacturing Co., Powell, Ohio 

J.W. Davis & Company, Dallas, Texas 
*Davis Electric Company, Cape Girardeau, Mo. 

*Data & Controls Diy., Lear Siegler, Inc., Melville, N.Y. 

Dearborn Electronics Inc., Sub., Sprague Electric, Orlando, Fla. 
Decibel Products, Inc., Dallas, Tex. 
Defense & Engineering Products Group, General Instrument Corp. 

Hicksville, N.Y. 

*Del Electronics Corp., Mount Vernon, N.Y. 

Delco Radio Division, General Motors Corporation, Kokomo, Ind. 
*Deltona Transformer Corporation, Deltona, Fla. 
Dialight Corporation, Brooklyn, N.Y. 

Diamond Power Electronics, Lancaster, Ohio 

*Dickson Electronics Corporation, Scottsdale, Ariz. 
*R. L. Drake Company, Miamisburg, Ohio 
Drake Manufacturing Company, Harwood Heights, III. 

*Ducati Elettrotecnica Microfarad, Bologna, Italy 
*DuKane Corporation, St. Charles, III. 

DuMont Electron Tubes, Clifton, N.J. 
*Dynatech Corporation, Santa Ana, Calif. 

Dytronics Division of GTI, Leesburg, Ind. 
Hugh H. Eby Company, Philadelphia, Penna. 
Elco Corporation, Willow Grove, Pa. 

*Electrical Utilities Company, La Salle, Ill 
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Company 

Quam-Nichols Company. Chicago, III. 

Radio Materials Company, Div., P.R. Mallory & Co., Inc., Chicago, III, 

Radio Specialty Manufacturing Co., Portland, Oregon 
*Radio Television Products Corp., Scottsburg, Ind. 
Rapid Die and Molding Co., Schiller Park, III. 

*Ratel, Inc., Goleta, Calif. 
Rauland Div., Sub, Zenith Radio Corp., Melrose Park, Ill. 

*Ravenswood Electronics Corporation, Chicago, III. 
*Raypar Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
Raytheon Company, Lexington, Mass. 
Machlett Laboratories, Springdale. Conn. 
Mountain View Operation. Mountain View, Calif. 
RCA Corporation, Camden, N.J. 

*Regency Electronics, Inc., Indianapolis, Ind. 
*Rex Electro Corp., Beverly Hills, Calif. 
*Richey Electronics Inc., Nashville, Tenn, 

Rola-Jensen Div., PEMCOR, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio 
*Rollan Electric Co., Chicago, Ill. 
*Rowe Industrics, Toledo, Ohio 

S$ & A Electronics, Inc., Toledo, Ohio 
San Fernando Electric Mtg. Co., San Fernando, Calif. 
Sangamo Electric Company, Springfield, Ill. 

*Sarkes Tarzian, Inc., Bloomington, Ind. 
*Schumacher Electric Corp,, Chicago, Il. 
*Schwalm Electronics, Inc., Highland Park, II. 
*R.A. Scranton Industries, Inc., Hoopeston, HL. 
*Seacor Inc., Norwood, N.J. 

*Seatronics Lid.. Hong Kong 
*Semicon Inc.. Burlington, Mass. 
Semiconductor Diy., IRC, Inc., Lynn, Mass. 
Semiconductor Products Group, General Instrument Corp., Hicksville, N.Y. 
Sentinel Radio Company, Sub. Magnavox Company, For Wayne, Ind. 

*Sherron Metallic Corp., Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Shurite Meters, Sub. of J-B-T Instruments, Inc., New Haven, Conn, 
F.W. Sickles Div., General Instrument Corp., Chicopee, Mass. 

Signetic Corp., Sub. Corning Glass, Sunnyvale, Calf. 
*Silicon Transistor Corporation, Garden City, N.Y. 

Siliconix Inc., Santa Clara, Calif. 

Simpson Electric Company, Chicago, IL. 
*Paul Smith Co., Div. Standard International Corp., Cincinnati, Ohio 
*SNC Manulacturing Co., Inc., Oshkosh, Wisc. 

Sola Electric, Div. of Sola Basic Industries, Elk Grove Village, HL. 

*Solid State Scientific, Inc., Montgomeryville, Pa. 

Solitron Devices, Inc., Riviera Beach, Fla. 
*Sound Products Corporaiion, Memphis, Neb. 
*Southern Electronics Company, Greeneville, Tenn. 
*South Haven Coil, Inc., South Haven, Mich. 
*South River Metal Products Co., Inc., South River, NJ. 
*Space Magnetics, Inc.. Ft. Lauderdale. Florida 
Sprague Electric Company, North Adams, Mass. 

*Staco, Inc.. Dayton, Ohio 

Stack pole Carbon Company, St. Marys, Pa. 
*Standard Components. Div. of Standard Kollsman, Melrose Park, III. 
*Standard Condenser Corp., Chicago, IL. 

*The Staver Company Incorporated, Bay Shore, L.I., N.Y. 
Stone City Products Co., Bedford, Ind. 

*Sun Capacitors, Chicago, III. 

*Supreme Transformer Div., Electronic Components Corp., Addison, Ill. 

Surprenant Mtg. Co., Sub., ITT, Clinton, Mass. 
Switcheraft, Inc., Chicago, I. 

Sylvania Electric Products, GT&E, New York, N.Y. 

Symphonic Electronic Curporation, Lowell, Mass. 

Syncro Capacitor Corp., Hicksville, Ohio 

*Syncrotech Inc., Sub. Syncro Capacitor Corp., Edgerton. Ohio 
*Syntronic Instruments, Inc., Addison, III. 
*Syseon International Inc., So, Bend, Ind. 
Talk-A-Phone Co., Chicago, Ill. 
*TDC, Inc., Littleton, Mass. 
*Tecnetics, Inc., Boulder, Colo. 
Teledyne Packard Bell, Los Angeles, Calif. 

Teledyne Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif. 
*Television Manufacturers of America Co., Wheeling, Ill. 
*TELvision Laboratories, Inc., Wauconda, III. 

*Tempel Steel Co., Chicago, Illinois 
*Tensolite Div. of Carlisle Corp., Tarrytown, N.Y. 
*Texas Transformer Engineering & Manufacturing Co., Plano, Tex. 
*Thomas & Skinner Inc. Indianapolis, Ind. 
*Tordarson-Meissner, Mt. Carmel, III. 

*Torotel, Inc., Grandview, Mo. 
*Torwico Electronics, Inc., Lakewood, N.J. 
*Transcon Manufacturing Co., Dallas, Tex. 
*Transformer Manufacturers, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
*Transformer Technicians, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
Transitron Electronic Corp., Wakefield, Mass. 

*Tran Spectra, Inc., Greenfield, Tenn. 
*Triad Transformer, Sub. Litton Industries, Venice, Ca. 

*Triad-Utrad, Div. Litton Systems, Inc., Huntington, Ind. 
Triplett Corporation, Bluffton, Ohio 

*Triwec Transformer Company, Chicago, III, 
*Trusonic Audio, Inc., Huntington, Ind. 
TRW Inc. 

Electronic Components Div., Des Plaines, III. 
Capacitor Div., Ogallala, Neb. 
Semiconductors, Inc., Lawndale, Calif. 

*Tyco-Filter Company, Phoenix, Ariz. 
*Underwood Electric & Mfg. Co., Inc., Maywood, III. 
Union Carbide Corp., Electronics Div., Cleveland, Ohio 

Union City Filament Corp., Union City, N.J. 
*Union Electronics, Inc., Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan 
United Condenser Corporation, Passaic, N.J. 
United Electronics Company, Newark, N.J. 

*United Electronic Manufacturing Corp., Union City, N.Y. 
United Transformer Co., Div. TRW Inc., New York, N.Y. 
Unitrode Corporation, Watertown, Mass. 
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Company 

*Utah/American Corporation, Huntington, Ind. 

*V & F Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

*Valpey Fisher Corp., Holliston, Mass. 
*Varian Associates, Palo Alto, Calif. 
*Varo Semiconductor, Inc., Garland, Texas 

*Vector Electronic Co., Inc., Sylmar, Ca. 
Videocraft Manufacturing Co., Div. of PEMCOR, Inc., Chicago, III. 

*Viking Industries, Inc., Chatsworth, Calif. 
Vitramon, Inc., Bridgeport, Conn. 
*V-M Corporation, Benton Harbor, Mich. 

*Wagner Electric Corporation, Livingston, N.J. 
Warwick Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

*Waters Conley Company, Inc., Rochester, Minn. 

Wells-Gardner Electronics Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 
*Wm. H. Welsh Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
*Wesco Electrical Co., Inc., Greenfield, Mass. 

*Wescoil Company, Inc., Tinley Park, III. 
Westinghouse Electric Corporation, Baltimore, Md. 
Westinghouse Electric Corp., Director Systems Dept., Pittsburgh, Pa. 

*Welter Corporation, Pennsauken, N.J. 
*Wilder Engineering Products, Chicago, IIl. 
*Winchester Electronics, Div., Litton, Oakville, Conn. 

Winston Electronics, Div. Jetronic Industries, Philadelphia, Pa. 

*Workman Electronic Products, Inc., Sarasota, Fla. 

Zenith Radio Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 
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(*Indicates non-members) 

Code No. 
2 Sprague Electric Company, North Adams, Mass. 

4 Union Carbide Corp., Electronics Div., Cleveland, Ohio 

5 *Sun Capacitors, Chicago, Ill. 

6 *SNC Manufacturing Co., Oshkosh, Wis. 

7 *Wesco Electrical Co., Inc., Greenfield, Mass. 

8 *Transcon Manufacturing Co., Dallas, Tex. 

9 
2 

Company 

*Aerotron Inc., Raleigh, N.C. 

*KSC Semiconductor Corp., Sub. Silicon Transistor Corp., 

Chelmsford, Mass. 

14 National Semiconductor Corp., Santa Clara, Calif. 

16 Fairchild Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif. 

17 *Triad-Utrad, Div. Litton Systems, Huntington, Ind. 

19 *Clarostat-Maine, Inc., Richmond, Maine 

20 *Clarostat-Virginia, Inc., Orange, Virginia 

22 *Winchester Electronics Div., Litton, Oakville, Conn. 

23 *Inglot Electronics Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

24 *Becker Electronics Mfg. Corp., East Durham, N.Y. 

25 *Ace Transformer Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

26 *American Magnetics Corp., Carterville, Ill. 

27 *Comel International Corporation, Bayamon, Pureto Rico 

28 *Comel Controls Corporation, Bayamon, Pureto Rico 

30 *Cin-Tran, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio 
33 *Qmtronics Manufacturing, Inc., Omaha, Neb. 

36 *Bel-Tronics Corporation, Addison, III. 

37 *Ravenswood Electronics Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

38 *Major Electronics, Inc., Van Nuys, Cal. 

41 *Merrimack Magnetics Corporation, Lowell, Mass. 

42 *Silicon Transistor Corporation, Garden City, N.Y. 

43 The Potter Co., Div. of PEMCOR, Inc., Inglewood, Calif. 

44 *Parametric Industries, Inc., Winchester, Mass. 

45 *Chicago Dynamic Industries, Inc., Chicago, III. 

47 *Halex, Inc., Torrance, Calif. 

48 ITT Industrial Products Div., San Fernando, Calif. 
49 *Deltona Transformer Corporation, Deltona, Fla. 

50 *Chicago Switch, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

52 *Richey Electronics Inc., Nashville, Tenn. 

55 *Electro-netic Products Corp., Carpentersville, Ill. 

57 *Bulova Watch Company, Inc., Woodside, N.Y. 

58 Nortronics Company, Inc., Minneapolis, Minn. 

59 Dytronics Division of GTI, Leesburg, Ind. 

60 *V & F Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Iil. 

62 Monsanto Company, Electronics Dept., St. Louis, Mo. 

65 *Kalmus & Associates, Broadview, II. 
67 *Eminence Speaker Corp., Eminence, Ky. 
69 *Seacor Inc., Norwood, N.J. 

71 ITT Semiconductors, Inc., West Palm Beach, Fla. 
72 Components, Inc., Sub, Corning Glass Works, Biddeford, Maine 

74 Barnes Corporation, Lansdowne, Pa. 

1 

75 Sola Electric, Div. of Sola Basic Industries, Elk Grove Village, Ill. 

78 *Syncrotech Inc., Sub of Syncro Capacitor Corp., Edegrton, Ohio 

79 *General Winding Company, New York, N.Y. 
83 *A.C.R. Electronics, Inc., Lynn, Mass. 
85 *National Transformer Corp., Johnston City, Ill. 

90 *Michigan Magnetics, Vermontville, Mich. 
91 *Oaktron Industries Inc., Monroe, Wis. 

93 *Minerva International, Inc., Brentwood, Tenn. 

95 Amphenol Connector Div., Bunker Ramo Corp., Broadview, III. 



Code No. Company 

97 *Bud Radio Inc., Willoughby, Ohio 
100 *The Amplifone Corporation, Chicago, III. 
101 Admiral Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 
102 Aerovox Corporation, New Bedford, Mass. 

106 Allen-Bradley Company, Milwaukee, Wis. 
107 The Alliance Manufacturing Co., Inc., Alliance, Ohio 

110 *All Star Products, Inc., Defiance, Ohio 

111 Amperex Electronic Corporation, Hicksville, L.I., N.Y. 

115 A.R.F. Products, Inc., Raton, New Mexico 
116 The Arnold Engineering Company, 

Sub. of Allegheny Ludlum Steel Corp., Marengo, Ill. 
119 Automatic Manufacturing Co., Diy. General Instrument Corp., 

Newark, N.Y. 
123 Nytronics, Inc., Capacitor Div., Darlington, S.C. 

125 The Bendix Corporation, Baltimore, Md. 

128 Bliley Electric Company, Erie, Pa. 
130 *Matsushita Electric Corporation of America, New York, N.Y. 
131 *Hemco, Incprporated, Whitestone, N.Y. 
132 Talk-A-Phone Co., Chicago, Ill. 
134 Centralab Diy. of Globe-Union Inc., Milwaukee, Wis. 

135 *Chicago Condenser Corp., Chicago, Ill. 
136 *Fair-Rite Products Corp., Wallkill, N.Y. 
137 CTS Corporation, Elkhart, Ind, 
139 Cinch Manufacturing Co., Sub. TRW, Elk Grove Village, Ill. 

140 *Clarostat Mfg. Co., Inc., Dover, New Hampshire 
142 *Heintz & Kaufman Ltd., Culver City, Cal. 

143 *Cougar Electronics Corp., Bayonne, N.J. 
144 *Projected Sound, Inc., Plainfield, Ind. 
146 *Continental-Wirt Electronics Corp., Warminster, Pa. 

148 Electronic Products Div., Sub. Corning Glass Works, Corning, N.Y. 
158 DuMont Electron Tubes, Clifton, N.J. 
160 Hugh H. Eby Company, Philadelphia, Penna. 

164 The Electro Motive Mfg. Co., Willimantic, Conn. 
169 *Hitachi, Ltd., Tokyo, Japan 
170 Electronic Tube Div., General Atronics Corp., Maganavox 

Co., Philadelphia, Pa. 
171 *Emerson Television & Radio Co., Greenich, Conn. 

172 *Ensign Coil Company, Chicago, Ill. 
173 Erie Technological Products, Inc., Erie, Pa. 
179 ITT Federal Laboratories, Clifton, N.J. 

185 Motorola Inc., Franklin Park, Ill. 
188 General Electric Company, Schenectady, N.Y. 
191 General Instrument Corporation, Newark, N.J. 
193 General Magnetic Corp., Sub., PEMCOR, Inc., Detroit, Mich. 
194 General Radio Company, West Concord, Mass. 
204 *Hawley Products, A HITCO Co., Sub of Armco, St. Charles, Ill. 
206 *Union Electronics, Inc., Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan 
211 *Indiana General Co., Div. of Electronic Memories & Magnetics 

Corp., Valparaiso, Ind. 
212 *North American Philips Controls Corp., Chesire, Conn. 
214 IRC Div. of TRW Inc., Philadelphia, Pa. 
215 *D & L Manufacturing Co., Powell, Ohio 
218 *Jefferson Electric Diy., Litton Industries, Bellwood, Ill. 
220 Jensen Sound Labs., Div. of PEMCOR, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

221 JFD Electronics Co,, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
222 E.F. Johnson Company, Inc., Waseca, Minn. 
225 King Laboratories, Inc., Syracuse, N.Y. 
227 *Lear Siegler, Inc., Santa Monica, Calif. 
228 Lenz Electric Manufacturing Co., Chicago, III. 
230 Littelfuse, Incorporated, Des Plaines, Ill. 

231 Machlett Laboratories, Diy. Raytheon Co., Springdale, Conn. 

232. The Magnavox Company, Fort Wayne, Ind. 
235 P.R. Mallory & Co., Inc., Indianapolis, Ind. 
238 *Thordarson-Meissner, Mt. Carmel, Ill. 
240 Capacitor Group, General Instrument Corp., Newark, N.Y. 

241 *Nationwide Electronic Systems, Inc., Itasca, Ill. 

243 Gardiner Solder Company, Chicago, Ill, 
244 PEMCOR, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
248 Arvin Industries, Inc., Columbus, Ind. 
249 *OAK Industries Inc., Switch Division, Crystal Lake, Ill. 

250 The Ohio Carbon Company, Cleveland, Ohio 

251 Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Skokie, III. 

252 *DuKane Corporation, St. Charles, Ill. 

254 Teledyne Packard Bell, Los Angeles, Calif. 

260 Philco-Ford Corporation, Philadelphia, Pa. 

263 *Space Magnetics, Inc., Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 

266 *Trusonic Audio, Inc,, Huntington, Ind. 

268 *Gould, Inc., Nicad Div., St. Paul, Minn. 
269 *Power Physics Corp., Eatontown, N.Y. 

270 Quam-Nichols Company, Chicago, III. 
271 *Varo Semiconductor, Inc., Garland, Texas 
273 TRW Electronic Components Div., Des Plaines, Ill. 

274 RCA Corporation, Camden, N.J. 
280 Raytheon Company, Lexington, Mass. 

285 Rola-Jensen Diy., PEMCOR, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio 

291 Sentinel Radio Company, Sub. Magnavox Company, Fort Wayne, Ind. 

293 *Sherron Metallic Corp., Brooklyn, N.Y. 

294 F.W. Sickles Div., General Instrument Corp., Chicopee, Mass. 

300 Airco Speer Electronic Components, Bradford Plant, Bradford, Pa. 

304 Stackpole Carbon Company, St. Marys, Pa. 

305 *Standard Components, Div. of Standard Kollsman Industries, Inc., 

Melrose Park, IIl. 

308 General Dynamics/Stromberg-Carlson, Rochester, N.Y. 

312 Sylvania Electric Products, GT&E, New York, N.Y. 

314 *Lear Jet Stereo, Tucson, Arizona 
318 *Thomas & Skinner, Inc. Indianapolis, Ind. 

321 Triplett Corporation, Bluffton, Ohio 
322 *Wagner Electric Corporation, Livingston, N.J. 

323 United Electronics Company, Newark, N.J. 

328 *Utah/American Corp., Huntington, Ind. 

332 Warwick Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

334 Wells-Gardner Electronics Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

335 *Wm. H. Welsh Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

337 Westinghouse Electric Corporation, Baltimore, Md. 

Code No. Company 

341 Kertron Inc., Riviera Beach, Florida 
343 Zenith Radio Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

344 Diamond Power Electronics, Lancaster, Ohio 
349 Poncher Industries, Inc., Cary, Ill. 
351 Symphonic Electronic Corporation, Lowell, Mass. 
352 *Magnetic Windings Company, Easton, Pa. 
355 *MILOVAC International Co., Inc., Chicago, III. 
359 Siliconix Inc., Santa Clara, Calif. 

360 Gavitt Wire & Cable Co., Division Amerace Corp., Brookfield, Mass. 

362 Mepco/Electra, Inc., Morristown, N.J. 
364 General Semiconductor Industries, Tempe, Ariz. 
366 *New York Transformer Co., Alpha, N.J, 
372 *Holyoke Wire and Cable Corporation, Holyoke, Mass. 
374 *IPC, St. Matthews, S.C. 
372 Hazeltine Corporation, Little Neck. N.Y. 
379 *Classic Coil Winding, Inc., Chicago, III, 
380 Defense & Engineering Products Group, General Instrument Corp., 

Hicksville, N.Y. 
382 *Waters Conley Company, Inc., Rochester, Minn. 

387 *Adronics, Inc., Cedar Grove, N.J. 
390 *Sound Products Corporation, Memphis, Neb. 
393 *q.a.d. Electronics, Inc., Nashville, Tenn. 
394 *Foster Transformer Company, Cincinnati, Ohio 
400 *Solid State Scientific, Inc., Montgomeryville, Pa. 
408 *Tensolite Div. of Carlisle Corp., Tarrytown, N.Y. 

411 Memcor Diy., E-Systems, Inc., Huntington, Ind. 
413 *Acme Electric Corporation, Cuba, N.Y. 
415 *Griffiths Electronics, Tucson, Ariz. 
416 *Heath Company, Benton Harbor, Mich. 

418 United Transformer Co., Div. TRW Inc., New York, N.Y. 

423 North American Philips Company, Inc., New York, N.Y. 

426 Lansing Research Corp., Ithaca, N.Y. 
429 *Ducati Elettrotecnica Michrofarad, Bologna, Italy 
432 *Long Engineering Co., Waveland, Ind. 
433 *Cleveland Electronics, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio 
438 *The Gudeman Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

439 Collins Radio Company, Cedar Rapids, la. 
440 ITT Cannon Electric, Los Angeles, Calif. 
442 J-B-T Instruments, Inc., New Haven, Conn. 

443 *Composite Microcircuits, Inc., Waltham, Mass. 

445 GTE Automatic Electric, Inc., Northlake, Ill. 

446 TRW Capacitor Diy., Ogallala. Neb. 

448 *Nippon Electric Co., Ltd., Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 

449 *Wilder Engineering Products, Chicago, Ill. 

458 *Communications Transistor Corp., San Carlos, Calif. 

462 *N.V. Philips Gloeilampenfabrieken, Eindhoven, The Netherlands 

465 *Oxtord Speaker Co., Chicago, Illinois 

466 Delco Radio Division, General Motors Corporation, Kokomo, Ind. 

471 *Seatronics, Ltd., Hong Kong 

478 *Brennan Electronics, Inc., Milford, Pa. 

481 *Inductive Components, Inc., Port Washington, N.Y. 

484 = Shurite Meters, Sub. of J-B-T Instruments, Inc., New Haven, Conn. 

485 *Inselek Co., Princeton, NJ. 

486 *Quality Service Electronics, Milford, Ill. 

489 *Radio Television Products Corp., Scottsburg, Ind. 

493 *Better Electronics Corp., Taipei, Taiwan—Republic of China 

497 *International Electro Exchange Corp., Eden Prairie, Minn. 

498 Laser Link Corp., Woodbury, N.Y. 

501 *Piezo Crystal Company, Carlisle, Pa. 

508 The Hickok Electrical Instrument Co., Cleveland, Ohio 

509 Amphenol Industrial Div., Bunker Ramo Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

512 *Dynatech Corp., Santa Ana, Calif. 

513 *Houston Transformer Co., Houston, Tex. 

$15 *Electronic Components Corporation, Addison, Ill. 

516 United Condenser Corporation, Passaic, N.J. 

519 Signetics Corp.. Sub. of Corning Glass, Sunnyvale, Calif. 

§21 *Tyco-Filter Company, Phoenix, Ariz. 

522 *Manchester Electronics, No, Manchester, Ind. 

§23 Dialight Corporation, Brooklyn, N.Y. 

524 *Triwee Transformer Company, Chicago, III. 

526 *Prem Enterprises, Inc., McHenry, Ill. 
527 *Valpey Fisher Corp., Holliston, Mass. 

530 *Clippard Instrument, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio 

533 *New Product Engineering, Inc., Sub, Wabash Magnetics, Inc. 

Wabash, Ind. 

538 *Globe Southbridge Tool & Die Co., Inc., Southbridge, Mass. 

545 *Electronic Enterprises, Inc., Newark, NJ. 

549 *Mid-West Transformer Co., Chicago, III. 

551 *ATR Electronics, Inc., St. Paul, Minn. 

552 *Otis Radio and Electric Corp., Hawarden, la. 

554 The Bunker Ramo Corporation, Oak Brook, Ill. 

555 *National Components Industries, Inc., West Palm Beach, Fla. 

556 *International Devices, Inc., Los Angeles, Ca. 

557 *Matrecs Industries Inc., Winslow, III. 

563 J.W. Davis & Company, Dallas, Texas 
569 *Electrical Utilities Company, La Salle, Ill. 
570 *LEPCO, S.A., Cincinnati, Ohio 
573 *Alcon Metal Products, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

579 Belden Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

580 *Rowe Industries, Toledo, Ohio 

581 AMP Incorporated, Harrisburg, Pa. 

586 Drake Manufacturing Company, Harwood Heights, Ill. 

587 Radio Specialty Manufacturing Co., Portland, Ore. 

589 *Bogen Division, Lear Siegler, Inc., Paramus, N.J. 

599 Elco Corporation, Willow Grove, Penna. 

604 *The Staver Company Incorporated, Bay Shore, L.I., N.Y. 

606 *Schumacher Electric Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

607 Consolidated Wire & Associated Corporations, Chicago, Ill. 

608 *TELvision Laboratories, Inc., Wauconda, III. 

610 *Carter Precision Electric Co., Skokie, III. 

614 Simpson Electric Company, Chicago, III. 

624 Surprenant Mfg. Co., Sub., ITT, Clinton, Mass. 

628 *Davis Electric Company, Cape Girardeau, Mo. 

631 *Pickering and Company, Inc., Plainview, L.I., N.Y. 

632 *E]-Rad Manufacturing Co., Chicago, Ill. 



Code No. Company 

638° *Regency Electronics, Inc., Indianapolis, Ind. 
647 Owens-Illinois Inc., Toledo, Ohio 

648 *American Radionic Co., Danbury, Conn. 

658 Sangamo Electric Company, Springfield, Ill. 

665 *Penn Tran Corporation, Bellefonte, Penna. 

668 *Staco, Inc., Dayton, Ohio 
680 *Conrac Division, Conrac Corp., Covina, Ca. 

681 *American Lava Corp., Chattanooga, Tenn. 

682 *Electrical Windings, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

684 *Sarkes Tarzian, Inc., Bloomington, Ind. 
689 Aladdin Electronics, a Division of Aladdin Industries, 

Incorporated, Nashville, Tenn. 

692 *CELCO (Constantine Engineering Labs. Co.) Mahwah, N.J. 

695 Basler Electric Company, Highland, Ill. 

697 *Phalo Corporation, Shrewsbury, Mass. 

703 *Prodelin, Inc., Highstown, NJ. 
704 *Cosmic Radio Corporation, Bronx, N.Y. 

705 *Ajax Condenser Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

710 *Standard Condenser Corp., Chicago, III. 

719 *Carbonneau Industries, Grand Rapids, Mich. 

720 Methode Electronics Inc., Chicago, Il. 

721 *Rollan Electric Co., Chicago, Ill. 

722 *Milwaukee Resistor Corp., Milwaukee, Wisc. 

724 Airco Speer Electronic Components, DuBois Plant, DuBois, Pa. 

732 Radio Materials Company, Div., P.R. Mallroy & Co., 

Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

733 Alpha Metals Inc., Jersey City, N.Y. 

742 *Esquire Radio and Electronics, Inc., Brooklyn, N.Y. 

744 Hughes Aircraft Company, Culver City, N.Y. 

745 *Tempel Steel Co., Chicago, Illinois 

746 *L.H. Frost & Co., Inc., Grand Rapids, Mich. 

749 *National Electronics/A Varian Division, Geneva, Ill. 

752 *Electronic Devices, Inc., Yonkers, N.Y. 

757 *Grand Transformers, Inc., Grand Haven, Mich. 

768 *Microtran Company, Inc., Valley Stream, N.Y. 

770 Stone City Products Co., Bedford, Ind. 

772 *Television Manufacturers of America Co,, Wheeling, Ill. 

776 *Ogden Coil & Transformer Co., Chicago, Ill. 

717. *Tran Spectra, Inc., Greenfield, Tenn. 

784 *Johnson Electronics Inc., Casselberry, Fla. 

785 *Rex Electro Corp., Beverly Hills, Calif. 

789 McGregor Electronic Industries, Inc., McGregor, fa. 

791 *Hopkins Engineer Co., San Fernando, Ca. 

793 *MclIntosh Laboratory, Inc., Binghamton, N.Y.. 

794 Harman Kardon Inc., Plainview, L.I., N.Y. 

798 *Supreme Transformer Div., Electronic Components Corp., Addison, Ill. 

806 *Gordos Corp., Bloomfield, N.J. 

808 *Henald Manufacturing Co., Inc., Piper City, Ill. 

809 *Varian Associates, Palo Alto, Calif. 

812 *Bradley Semiconductor Corporation, New Haven, Conn. 

813 *LITCOM Div., Litton Systems, Inc., Melville (L.I.) N.Y. 

815 San Fernando Electric Mfg. Co., San Fernando, Calif. 

816 Dale Electronics Inc., Columbus, Nebr. 

820 *United Electronic Manufacturing Corp., Union City, NJ. 

822 *Syntronic Instruments, Inc., Addison, Ill. 

824 Videocraft Manufacturing Co., Div., PEMCOR, Inc., Chicago, III. 

830 *Triad Transformer Corp., Sub. Litton Industries, Venice, Calif. 

831 *Better Coil & Transformer Corp., Goodland, Ind. 

832 *McCoy Electronics Co., Sub. of Oak Industries, Inc., 

Mt. Holly Springs, Pa. 

834 *Mel-Rain Corporation, Bangor, Mich. 

835 *Ratel, Inc., Goleta, Calif. 

840 Ampex Magnetic Tape Division, Ampex Corp., Redwood City, Calif. 

845 International Rectifier, El Segundo, Calif. 
851 *R.L. Drake Company, Miamisburg, Ohio 
852 *V-M Corporation, Benton Harbor, Mich. 

863 *James Electronics Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
866 *Industrial Electronic Hardware Corp., New York, N.Y. 

869 *Kline Iron and Steel Company, Columbia, S.C. 
871 *Precision Electronics Inc., Franklin Park, Ill. 
872 S & A Electronics, Inc., Toledo, Ohio 
833 *Albergo Transformer Co., Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
888 Connector Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

891 *Southern Electronics Company, Greeneville, Tenn. 

893 *Armel Electronics Inc., North Bergen, N.J. 
894 Hy-Gain Electronics Corp., Lincoln, Nebr. 

896 *Viking Industries, Inc., Chatsworth, Calif. 

897 *G & C TRESCO, Philadelphia, Pa. 
898 General Dynamics/Pomona, Pomona, Calif. 

900 Paktron Diy., Illinois Tool Works, Alexandria, Va. 

906 *Coilcraft Inc., Cary, Il. 

909 *City Service Co., Chester Cable Operations, Chester, N.Y. 

910 *Areolite Electronics Corp., Union City, N.J. 

913 *General Products Corp., Union Springs, N.Y. 

920 Allen Electric & Equipment Co., Antenna Specialists Div., Cleveland, Ohio 

923 Jerrold Electronics Corp., Sub. General Instrument Corp., Philadelphia, Pa. 

928 *Acme Coil & Transformer Corp., Chicago, Ill. 

933 *Magnetic Coil Manufacturing Company, Chicago, IIl. 

934 *Wescoil Company, Inc., Tinley Park, Ill. 

935 *Electrons Company, Fairfield, N.J. 

936 *Hamilton-Hall Resistor Corp., Milwaukee, Wis. 

938 ITT Federal Laboratories, Fort Wayne, Ind. 

947 TRW Semiconductors, Lawndale, Calif. 

954 Union City Filament Corp., Union City, N.Y. 

956 Vitramon, Inc., Bridgeport, Conn. 

957 Winston Elecronics, Div., Jetronic Industries, Philadelphia, Pa. 

959 Transitron Electronic Corp., Wakefield, Mass. 

967 North American Rockwell Corp., El Segundo, Calif. 

968 Rapid Die and Molding Co., Schiller Park, III. 

971 *Vector Electronic Co., Inc., Sylmar, Ca. 

974 *Lectrohm, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

984 *Electro-Winders Co. Inc., Covina. Calif. 
985 *Bartlett Manufacturing Company, ELK Grove Village, III. 

989 *Marvel Electric Corporation, Chicago, Ill. 

Code No. 

990 

992 
996 
998 

1000 
1005 
1006 
1013 
1022 
1023 

1025 
1031 
1035 
1040 
1041 

1044 

1050 
1051 

1052 
1056 

1060 
1063 
1064 

1066 

1068 
1070 
1073 
1074 
1077 

1081 
1087 

1090 
1092 
1096 
1097 

1100 
1101 

1109 

1S 

1116 

1123 
1128 
1132 

1135 
1136 
1137 

1145 
1148 

1149 

1150 
1151 
1152 

1158 
1159 
1162 

1163 
1166 
1167 
1176 
1181 

1187 

1194 

1195 

1200 
1204 
1207 

1208 

1209 
1210 
1212 

1214 
1215 
1216 

1220 

1229 

1230 

1231 
1235 

1236 
1237 
1239 

1240 
1241 
1242 

Company 

Semiconductor Products Group, General Instrument Corp., 
Hicksville, N.Y. 

Grayhill, Inc., La Grange, III. 

*Heyboer Transformers, Grand Haven, Mich. 
*TDC, Inc., Littleton, Mass. 

Switcheraft, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 

*Quality Transformers, Inc., Chicago, III. 
*Florida Transformer Company, Laredo, Tex. 

*fon Capacitor Corp., Columbia City, Ind. 
International Electronics Corp., Melville, L.I., N.Y. 
International Electronic Research Corp., Burbank, Calif. 

*Torwico Electronics, Inc., Lakewood, NJ. 
*A.L.A. Industries, Inc., Harrison, N.Y. 
*Associated Transformer, Elmwood Park, Ill. 

Ferranti Electric, Inc., Plainview, L.I., N.Y. 
*Maytair Molded Products Corporation, Schiller Park, III. 

*Bradohm, Inc., Salamanca, N.Y. 
Pomona Electronics Co., Inc., Pomona, Calif. 
Audio Devices, Inc., New York, N.Y. 

*Transtormer Manufacturers, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
*Gefco Manufacturing Corp., Grayslake, Ill. 
*Schwalm Electronics, Inc., Highland Park, III. 
Philco-Ford Corporation, Accessory Division, Philadelphia, Pa. 
*Electronic Components, Inc., Metuchen, NJ. 
*South Haven Coil, Inc., South Haven, Mich. 

*Callins Industries, Inc., Greenfield, Tenn. 
*Paul Smith Co., Div. Standard International Corp., Cincinnati, Ohio 
*Underwood Electric & Mfg. Co., Inc., Maywood, Ill. 

*Syscon International, Inc., So Bend, Ind. 
Cornell-Dubilier Electronics, Fuquay Springs, N.C. 
*Syncro Capacitor Corp., Hicksville, Ohio 

Solitron Devices. Inc., Riviera Beach, Fla. 

Westinghouse Electric Corp., Director Systems Dept., Pittsburgh, Pa. 

*Adams Electronics Inc., Bangor, Mich. 

*Johnson Electric Coil Company, Elmhurst, Il. 
*Grand Tran, Inc., Coloma, Mich. 

*Ovenaire, Inc., Charlottesville, Va. 
*Rauland Div., Sub., Zenith Corp., Melrose Park, Ill. 
Intelex Systems, Inc., Sub. ITT. New York, N.Y. 

*Raypar Electrenics, Incorporated, Chicago, III. 

Mountain View Operation, Raytheon Co., Mountain View, Ca. 
*Electronics Specialty, Div. of Datron, Inc., Portland, Ore. 

*ARCO Electronics, Inc., New York N.Y. 
*Tecnetics, Inc., Boulder, Colo. 
*Illinois Circuit Board Inc., Hoopeston, Ill. 

*R.A. Scranton Industries, Inc., Hocpeston, Ill. 
Ball Brothers Research Corp., Boulder, Colo. 

*Dickson Electronics Corporation Scottsdale Ariz. 
Semiconductor Div., IRC, Inc., Lynn, Mass. 
*Curtis Mathes Manufacturing Co., Athens, Texas 

*Electronic Test Equipment Manufacturing Co., Lancaster, Pa. 
*Data & Controls Div., Lear Siegler, Inc., Melville, N.Y. 

Components Inc., Sub. Corning Glass Works, Phoenix, Ariz. 
*Electro-Mel Industries, Inc., Hazelhurst, Wis. 
Ledex Inc., Dayton, Ohio 
‘Workman Electronic Products, Inc., Sarasota, Fla. 

*Gredco, Inc., Kokomo, Ind. 

*Electron Technology, A Unit of Esterline Corp., Kearny, N.J. 

*Permayvolt Transformers, Inc., Sout Bend, Ind. 

Northern Engineering Laboratories, Burlington, Wis. 
*Texas Transformer Engineering & Manufacturing Co., Plano, Tex. 
*Antran Electronics Company, South Haven, Mich. 

*Artted Company, Inc., Springfield, Mass. 
Blonder-Tongue Laboratories, Inc., Old Bridge, N.J. 

Dearborn Electronics Inc., Sub., Sprague Electric Co., Orlando, Fla. 
*Torotel, Inc., Grandview, Mo. 
*Core-Tronics, Inc., Orange, N.J. 

Géneral Dynamics Corporation 
General Dynamics/Electronics, Rochester, N.Y. 
*South River Metal Products Co., Inc., South River, N.J. 
*APCO Electronics, Div. Am. Plasticraft Co., Chicago, Ill. 
*Bel Fuse Inc., Jersey City, N.J. 

AMP Incorporated, Capitron Division, Elizabethtown, Pa. 
Decibel Products, Inc., Dallas, Tex. 
*Hermetic Seal Corporation, Rosemead, Calif. 
*L-Train Engineering Co., Chicago, III. 

*Transformer Technicians, Inc., Chicago, Ill. 
*Del Electronics Corp., Mount Vernon, N.Y. 

*Aguirre Electronic Company, Chicago, III. 
Keystone Carbon Company, Saint Marys, Pa. 
Teledyne Semiconductor, Mountain View, Calif. 

J.W. Miller Company, Los Angeles, Calif. 
*Wetler Corporation, Pennsauken, N.J. 

Clinton Electronics Corp., Loves Pari, Ill. 
*Perfection Electrical Products, Inc., Nashville, Tenn. 
*Electronics, Inc., of Pa., Willow Grove, Pa. 
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Jan, (1973) 
January 

January 

January 

February 

February 

February 
February 

March 

March 

March 

March 

March 

April 

April 

April 

April 
May 

May 

May 

May 

June 

June 
June 

June 

June 

July 
July 

July 

July 

August 

August 

August 

August 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

October 
October 
October 
October 
November 
November 
November 
November 

December 

December 
December 

December 

December 

6 
13 
20 
27 
3 

10 
17 
24 

3 
10 
17 
24 

31 
i 

14 
21 
28 
5 

12 
19 
26 
2 
9 

16 
23 
30 
7 

14 
21 
28 
4 

11 
18 
25 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 
6 

13 
20 
27 
3 

10 
17 
24 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 

SYMBOL OF EACH WEEK IN PERIOD OF 
DECEMBER 30, 1973 TO DECEMBER 28, 1974 

Dee. (1973) 
January 
January 
January 
January 
February 
February 
February 
February 
March 
March 
March 
March 
March 
March 
March 
March 
April 
May 
May 
May 
May 
June 
June 
June 
June 
June 
July 
July 
July 
July 
August 
August 
August 
August 
September 
September 
September 
September 
September 
October 
October 
October 
October 
November 
November 
November 
November 
December 
December 
December 
December 

30 
6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
V7, 
24 
3 

10 
17 
24 
31 
7 

14 
2i 
28 
= 

12 
19 
26 
2 
9 

16 
23 
30 7 

14 
21 
28 
4 
I 
18 
25 
1 
8 

IS 
22 
29 
6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
24 
1 
8 
1S 
22 

Period 
to Jan. (1974) 
to January 
to January 
to January 
to February 

to February 
to February 
to February 
to March 
to March 
to March 
to March 
to March 
to April 
to April 
to April 
to April 
to May 
to May 

to May 
to May 
to June 
to June 
to June 
to June 
to June 

to July 
to July 
to July 
to July 
to August 
to August 
to August 
to August 
to August 
to Septemoer 
to September 
to September 
to September 
to October 
to October 
to October 

to October 
to November 
to November 
to November 
to November 
to November 
to December 
to December 
to December 
to December 

S 

Inc. 


